Presented by: Introduced: (Referred to: me

: The Manager 01-20-77(recessed meeting of 01-22-77)

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 434

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SENIOR CITIZENS' ADVISORY COMMITTEE RESOLUTION TO RECOGNIZE THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT IN THE OPERA-TION OF THE JUNEAU ELDERLY HOUSING PROJECT AND CHANGING THE RESOLUTION NUMBER.

WHEREAS, the assembly adopted a resolution no. 424 on January 6, 1977 creating a Senior Citizens' Advisory Committee, and

WHEREAS, one of the functions of that committee is to participate in the management of a 42-elderly housing project to be constructed with funds made available from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development and the city and borough of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, said project must be operated in compliance with HUD policies and regulations, and

WHEREAS, said resolution should make reference to such limitations, and

WHEREAS, said resolution should have been numbered as Resolution No. 430;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. The first clause of paragraph 3 of Resolution No. 424 as adopted by the assembly on January 6, 1977 is amended to read as follows:

> 3. The function of the Senior Citizens' Advisory Committee shall be to participate, except to the extent prohibited by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's policies and regulations, in the management and maintenance of the 42-unit elderly housing project as follows:

Resolution 434

2. Resolution No. 424 as adopted by the assembly on January 6, 1977 is hereby renumbered as Resolution No. 430.

Adopted this 22nd day of January, 1977.

unteer a),

Elmer June sy